PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - August 20, 2025 - Race 2
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 30% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs.
Distance: Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Surly Furious - 1:07.77 - July 5, 2022)

Purse: $30,000
Available Money: $30,000

Value of Race: $29,250 1st $18,000, 2nd $6,000, 3rd $3,000, 4th $1,500, 5th $750

Weather: Showery, 79° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:11 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
5Aug25 “PID® 3
5Aug25 “PID?
26May25 °PID®
11Jul25 *CNL®
6Aug25 °PID”

a RN D

Fractional Times: 22.70 45.19 56.71
(22:49) (11:52) (11:94)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Stonehedge LLC
Owner: Rice Racing
Trainer: Rice, Kevin

Total WPS Pool: $34,907
Pgm Horse

3 Pancho Slips Away

4 YesI'm Jess

2  Coastal Breeze

Win
10.80

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Pancho Slips Away (Rodriguez, Israel)
Yes I'm Jess (Morales, Pablo) (#obs
Coastal Breeze (Poston, Amanda)
Samdini (Gallardo, Antonio)

Wetlands Willy (Ayala, Addiel)

Place  Show
3.60 2.20
3.00 2.20

2.20

Wgt M/E

120 Ly
120 L
110 L
120 b
120 Lby

PP

3
4
2
1
5

Final Time: 1:08.65

Wager Type

$2.00 Daily Double

$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Trifecta
$2.00 Superfecta

Start 1/4

2Hea\d

N DO W
(6]

41/2

Winning Numbers

1-3

3-4
3-4-2
3-4-2-1

Past Performance Running Line Preview

St

r

11/2

22

3H

Pancho Slips Away, Bay Colt, by Khozan out of Time for Fun, by Orb. Foaled Mar 24, 2022 in Florida.

12

ead

Payoff
37.40
25.80
46.20
53.20

EQUIBASE

Vv

Fin Odds
11 1/4 4.40
2304 1.40*
gNeck 2.60
4184 540
5 21.50
Pool

1,565

18,045

12,883

8,072

Pgm Horse Name

3

gL N b

Pancho Slips Away

Yes I'm Jess
Coastal Breeze
Samdini
Wetlands Willy

Start

1/4

1/2
11

oL
4312
32112
55 1/2

Str
11/2
o112

Fin
ll 1/4
2l 1/4

42 1/4
518 1/2

Trainers: 3 - Rice, Kevin; 4 - Stokes, Lance; 2 - Harty, Eoin; 1 - West, Ethan; 5 - Rice, Kevin

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

3 - Rice Racing; 4 -Shelly Green; 2 - Rabbah Bloodstock LLC; 1 - Walmac Farm; 5 - Rice Racing;

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

clr,repel bid,all out
rally uppr,turned away
hestitated,block rptd
wander,impeded rival
no factor

PANCHO SLIPS AWAY broke well to take command, opened a clear lead down the backside, remained in control turning for home, repelled the runner-up
in mid-stretch and kicked away in an all-out, determined drive. YES I'M JESS prompted the pace to the turn, rallied on the bend closing the gap under mild
urging, rallied in upper stretch in a drive to threaten, was turned away by the winner and finished willingly to hold the place. COASTAL BREEZE hesitated at
the start to give the field a couple lengths, was unhurried while narrowing the gap down the backside, rallied at the quarter pole circling to the outside, was
blocked repeatedly by SANDINI in upper stretch, finally angled to the inside to find clear racing room and finished well along the fence to be gaining in the
final sixteenth having been the victim of a tough trip. SAMDINI broke a step slow, raced up the fence to a stalking position, wandered in upper stretch
weaving out and in to impede COASTAL BREEZE several times and ran-on through the lane unable to close ground. WETLANDS WILLY was not a factor.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PID&CY=USA&DATE=08/20/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PID&CY=USA&DATE=08/20/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name

