## PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - August 20, 2025 - Race 2

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 30% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs.

Distance: Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Surly Furious - 1:07.77 - July 5, 2022)

Purse: \$30,000

Available Money: \$30,000

Value of Race: \$29,250 1st \$18,000, 2nd \$6,000, 3rd \$3,000, 4th \$1,500, 5th \$750

Weather: Showery, 79° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:11 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5Aug25 <sup>4</sup> PID <sup>3</sup>	3	Pancho Slips Away (Rodriguez, Israel)	120	Ly	3	1	12	11	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1 1/4	4.40	clr,repel bid,all out
5Aug25 <sup>4</sup> PID <sup>2</sup>	4	Yes I'm Jess (Morales, Pablo) @obs	120	L	4	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	21 1/2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>3/4</sup>	1.40*	rally uppr,turned away
26May25 <sup>6</sup> PID <sup>3</sup>	2	Coastal Breeze (Poston, Amanda)	110	L	2	5	5	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>10</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	2.60	hestitated,block rptd
11Jul25 <sup>4</sup> CNL <sup>5</sup>	1	Samdini (Gallardo, Antonio)	120	b	1	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>16 1/4</sup>	2.40	wander,impeded rival
6Aug25 <sup>6</sup> PID <sup>7</sup>	5	Wetlands Willy (Avala, Addiel)	120	L by	5	2	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5	5	5	21.50	no factor

Fractional Times: 22.70 45.19 56.71 Final Time: 1:08.65

**Split Times:** (22:49) (11:52) (11:94)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Pancho Slips Away, Bay Colt, by Khozan out of Time for Fun, by Orb. Foaled Mar 24, 2022 in Florida.

Breeder: Stonehedge LLC Owner: Rice Racing Trainer: Rice, Kevin

Total WPS Pool: \$34,907

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Pancho Slips Away	10.80	3.60	2.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	1-3	37.40	1,565
4	Yes I'm Jess		3.00	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	3-4	25.80	18,045
2	Coastal Breeze			2.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-4-2	46.20	12,883
					\$2.00 Superfecta	3-4-2-1	53.20	8.072

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 errormande Rumming Eme 1 review									
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
	3	Pancho Slips Away	1	12	1 <sup>1</sup>	11/2	1 1 1/4		
	4	Yes I'm Jess	3	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/4		
	2	Coastal Breeze	5	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>		
	1	Samdini	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/4		
	5	Wetlands Willy	2	4 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>13</sup>	5 <sup>18 1/2</sup>		

Trainers: 3 - Rice, Kevin; 4 - Stokes, Lance; 2 - Harty, Eoin; 1 - West, Ethan; 5 - Rice, Kevin

Owners: 3 - Rice Racing; 4 - Shelly Green; 2 - Rabbah Bloodstock LLC; 1 - Walmac Farm; 5 - Rice Racing;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

PANCHO SLIPS AWAY broke well to take command, opened a clear lead down the backside, remained in control turning for home, repelled the runner-up in mid-stretch and kicked away in an all-out, determined drive. YES I'M JESS prompted the pace to the turn, rallied on the bend closing the gap under mild urging, rallied in upper stretch in a drive to threaten, was turned away by the winner and finished willingly to hold the place. COASTAL BREEZE hesitated at the start to give the field a couple lengths, was unhurried while narrowing the gap down the backside, rallied at the quarter pole circling to the outside, was blocked repeatedly by SANDINI in upper stretch, finally angled to the inside to find clear racing room and finished well along the fence to be gaining in the final sixteenth having been the victim of a tough trip. SAMDINI broke a step slow, raced up the fence to a stalking position, wandered in upper stretch weaving out and in to impede COASTAL BREEZE several times and ran-on through the lane unable to close ground. WETLANDS WILLY was not a factor.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.